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Fall 2024 Academic Calendar  
   

 

15-week semester    Day    Date    

First Day of Classes  Wednesday  August 28  

Labor Day (US) - No classes  Monday  September 2  

Last day to add course. Last date to drop with 100% 
tuition refund.  

Wednesday  September 4  

Last day to drop with 75% tuition refund.  Wednesday  September 11  

Last day to drop with 50% tuition refund.  Wednesday  September 18  

Last day to drop with 25% tuition refund.  Wednesday  September 25  

Last day to drop without receiving a “W”. 0% tuition 
refund  

Wednesday  September 26  

Rosh Hashanah Eve - No classes after 1:00 pm.  Wednesday  October 2  

Rosh Hashanah - No classes  Thursday - Friday  October 3 - 4  

Yom Kippur - No classes after 1:00 pm  Friday  October 11  

Sukkot Eve - No classes after 1:00 pm  Wednesday  October 16  



Sukkot - No classes  Thursday - Friday  October 17 - 18  

Last day to receive “W” grade.  Tuesday  October 22  

Shemini Atzeret Eve - No classes after 1:00 pm  Wednesday  October 23  

Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah - No classes  Thursday - Friday  October 24 - 25  

Thanksgiving (US) - No classes  Thursday - Friday  November 28 - 29  

Wednesday follows a Thursday schedule  Wednesday  December 11  

Tuesday follows a Thursday schedule  Tuesday  December 17  

Last day of classes  Friday  December 20  
  

Spring 2025 Academic Calendar  
   

 

15-week semester    Day    Date    

New Year’s Day - No classes  Wednesday  January 1  

First day of classes  Thursday  January 2  

Last day to add course. Last date to drop with 
100% tuition refund.  

Thursday  January 9  

Last day to drop with 75% tuition refund.  Thursday  January 16  

Martin Luther King Jr Day - No classes  Monday  January 20  

Last day to drop with 50% tuition refund.  Thursday  January 23  

Last day to drop with 25% tuition refund.  Thursday  January 30  

Last day to drop without receiving a “W”. 0% 
tuition refund  

Friday  January 31  



Last day to receive “W” grade.  Wednesday  February 26  

Fast of Esther - No classes after 1:00  Thursday  March 13  

Fast of Esther/Purim - No classes  Friday  March 14  

Last day to receive “W” grade.  Wednesday  March 17  

Passover Break - No classes  Monday - Friday  April 14 - 18  

Last day of classes  Monday  April 28  

  


